FTG for VIA™ Pentium 4™ Chipsets
CY28325-3
Rev 1.0, November 21, 2006  Page 1 of 18
2200 Laurelwood Road, Santa Clara, CA 95054  Tel:(408) 855-0555 Fax:(408) 855-0550  www.SpectraLinear.com
Features
• Spread Spectrum Frequency Timing Generator for VIA
PT/M 266-800 Pentium® 4 Chipsets
• Programmable clock output frequency with less than

Cycle-Cycle Clock Jitter
CLK
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
CY28325OC-3 48-pin Shrunk Small Outline Package (SSOP) Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY28325OC-3T 48-pin Shrunk Small Outline Package (SSOP) - Tape and Reel Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY28325OXC-3 48-pin Shrunk Small Outline Package (SSOP)- Lead Free Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY28325OXC-3T 48-pin Shrunk Small Outline Package (SSOP) - Tape and Reel- Lead Free Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
Rev 1.0, November 21, 2006  Page 18 of 18
CY28325-3
While SLI has reviewed all information herein for accuracy and reliability, Spectra Linear Inc. assumes no responsibility for the use of any cir-
cuitry or for the infringement of any patents or other rights of third parties which would result from each use. This product is intended for use in